
2025-2026 USA Fencing Rolling Point Standings

V60WE

CURRENT AS OF  2/15/2026 ROLLING V60 - FEB 2026 V60 - APR 2025 V60 - NTLS 2025

V60 - 

WORLDS 2025

RANK NAME YOB DIVISION TOTAL PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS

1 Montoya, Amy C 1961 Nevada 1498 2 368 5 280 14 204 3 850

2 Asher, Valerie 1960 Capitol 800 3 340 1 400 1 400 14 0

3 Glover, Cynthia E 1960 Western WA 736 5 280 2 368 2 368 17 0

4T Tolley, Toby 1965 New Mexico 618 7 276 3 340 6 278 np 0

4T Bloomer, Suzanne 1962 Central CA 618 10 212 6 278 3 340 12 0

6 Fabry, Lydia 1959 Southern CA 558 6 278 9 214 5 280 np 0

7T Wolf, Lisa A 1966 New England 554 9 214 np 0 np 0 np 0

7T Schmid, Carola K 1966 Western WA 554 11 210 np 0 np 0 np 0

9 Lorentson, Dawn M 1965 Connecticut 552 15 202 3 340 10 212 np 0

10 Love, Georgina 1959 Central Florida 550 20.5 133 8 274 7 276 np 0

11 Christian, Lyn T 1959 Utah-S.Idaho 546 13 206 np 0 3 340 np 0

12 Jensen, MJ 1959 New England 482 34 69 7 276 13 206 np 0

13 Leighton, Louise N 1958 Indiana 476 28 118 15 202 8 274 np 0

14 Rich, Caroline 1958 Nevada 418 18 138 12 208 11 210 np 0

15T Tasker, Monisha B 1961 New England 414 12 208 13 206 22 130 np 0

15T Jeandheur, Carole A 1960 Capitol 414 14 204 11 210 15 202 np 0

17 Rowland, May 1964 New Jersey 410 8 274 19 136 27 120 np 0

18 Prokop, Jeannine A 1965 Virginia 400 1 400 np 0 np 0 np 0

19 Treloar, Allison 1962 New Mexico 348 30 114 17 140 12 208 np 0

20 Finnegan, Ellen M 1957 New England 344 17 140 14 204 28 118 np 0

21 Mase, Kerin 1961 Central CA 342 22 130 10 212 np 0 27 0

22 Cano-Diosa, Rosa 1965 ESP 340 3 340 np 0 np 0 np 0

23 Crocket, Anne 1959 Green Mt. 332 np 0 16 200 21 132 np 0

24 Ameli, Cynthia 1958 Nevada 255 20.5 133 np 0 26 122 np 0

25 Dannhauser, Carol A 1959 Connecticut 254 27 120 20 134 29 116 np 0

26T Simon, Sally R 1962 Huds-Berks 252 29 116 np 0 19 136 np 0

26T Nollner, Jennifer R 1966 Utah-S.Idaho 252 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

28T Zehe, Michele 1965 Northern OH 250 25 124 np 0 24 126 np 0

28T Brunelli, Alessandra 1959 S. Carolina 250 26 122 np 0 23 128 np 0

30 Herrick, Kerry K 1960 N. Carolina 244 32 110 np 0 20 134 np 0

31 Comes, Rita 1961 Central CA 240 31 112 23 128 np 0 np 0

32 Groce, Linda J 1964 Illinois 236 np 0 25 124 31 112 np 0

33 Toby, Charmaine 1966 New Jersey 230 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

34 Groening, Joanne 1959 Long Island 214 np 0 np 0 9 214 np 0

35T Wheeler, Michele L 1958 Green Mt. 200 16 200 np 0 np 0 np 0

35T Taylor, Francine M 1958 Central CA 200 33 70 22 130 np 0 np 0

37 Pierce, Marcia M 1963 Kentucky 140 np 0 np 0 17 140 np 0

38 Mandel, Jenner 1958 Western WA 138 np 0 np 0 18 138 np 0

39 Smith, Dorothy 1964 Colorado 136 19 136 np 0 np 0 np 0

40 Kesseru, Katalin 1963 Gold Coast 132 np 0 21 132 np 0 np 0

41 Wiessler-Hughes, Linda 1960 Capitol 128 23 128 np 0 np 0 np 0

42T Orcutt, Teresa 1963 South TX 126 24 126 np 0 np 0 np 0

42T Frank, Carmen 1959 Central CA 126 np 0 24 126 np 0 np 0

44 Gifford, Sally 1966 Capitol 116 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

45 Wilkens, Patricia A 1962 S. Carolina 114 np 0 np 0 30 114 np 0

46 Brasted, Karen E 1959 Capitol 110 np 0 np 0 32 110 np 0

47 Tucker, Ellen 1960 New England 68 35 68 np 0 np 0 np 0

np = Did not earn points (including not competing)



2025-2026 USA Fencing Rolling Point Standings

V60WE

CURRENT AS OF V50 - APR 2025 V50 - NTLS 2025

V50 - 

WORLDS 2025

2/15/2026 PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS

Montoya, Amy C np 0 np 0 np 0

Asher, Valerie np 0 np 0 np 0

Glover, Cynthia E np 0 np 0 np 0

Tolley, Toby np 0 np 0 np 0

Bloomer, Suzanne np 0 np 0 np 0

Fabry, Lydia np 0 np 0 np 0

Wolf, Lisa A 3 340 11 210 35 0

Schmid, Carola K 9 214 3 340 np 0

Lorentson, Dawn M np 0 np 0 np 0

Love, Georgina np 0 np 0 np 0

Christian, Lyn T np 0 np 0 np 0

Jensen, MJ np 0 np 0 np 0

Leighton, Louise N np 0 np 0 np 0

Rich, Caroline np 0 np 0 np 0

Tasker, Monisha B np 0 np 0 np 0

Jeandheur, Carole A np 0 np 0 np 0

Rowland, May np 0 np 0 np 0

Prokop, Jeannine A np 0 np 0 np 0

Treloar, Allison np 0 np 0 np 0

Finnegan, Ellen M np 0 np 0 np 0

Mase, Kerin np 0 np 0 np 0

Cano-Diosa, Rosa np 0 np 0 np 0

Crocket, Anne np 0 np 0 np 0

Ameli, Cynthia np 0 np 0 np 0

Dannhauser, Carol A np 0 np 0 np 0

Simon, Sally R np 0 np 0 np 0

Nollner, Jennifer R 26 122 22 130 np 0

Zehe, Michele np 0 np 0 np 0

Brunelli, Alessandra np 0 np 0 np 0

Herrick, Kerry K np 0 np 0 np 0

Comes, Rita np 0 np 0 np 0

Groce, Linda J np 0 np 0 np 0

Toby, Charmaine 27 120 32 110 np 0

Groening, Joanne np 0 np 0 np 0

Wheeler, Michele L np 0 np 0 np 0

Taylor, Francine M np 0 np 0 np 0

Pierce, Marcia M np 0 np 0 np 0

Mandel, Jenner np 0 np 0 np 0

Smith, Dorothy np 0 np 0 np 0

Kesseru, Katalin np 0 np 0 np 0

Wiessler-Hughes, Linda np 0 np 0 np 0

Orcutt, Teresa np 0 np 0 np 0

Frank, Carmen np 0 np 0 np 0

Gifford, Sally np 0 29 116 np 0

Wilkens, Patricia A np 0 np 0 np 0

Brasted, Karen E np 0 np 0 np 0

Tucker, Ellen np 0 np 0 np 0

np = Did not earn points (including not competing)


